School District of Cadott Community Hall of Honor

What does it take to become a member of the Cadott Hall of Honor?

This is a person/team/organization who has made significant accomplishments; either while in school or outside of school, either as a student, player, member of an organization, teacher, coach, booster, etc. that our community and school can be proud of. These positive accomplishments need to be of the type our current students should consider aspiring to. By honoring these individuals and groups we hope to deepen the understanding and appreciation of the contributions made by them, so that they may serve as an inspiration and role models for the student body as well as the community at large.

Who is eligible?

- Nominees must be a graduate of Cadott High School or an individual who has made significant contributions to the success of the School District of Cadott Community and the residents of the district.
- Alumni of Cadott High School will be considered 15 years after their graduation from Cadott High School.
- Alumni nominees will be evaluated in any of the following areas:
 - Academics
 - $\circ \quad \text{Athletics} \quad$
 - o Business
 - Civic Duty
 - o Fine Arts
 - o Sciences
 - o Other
- All state championship teams are eligible for nomination to the Hall of Honor and will be considered and recognized as a group nomination. Individuals on those teams remain eligible for nomination for their individual accomplishments.
- Staff, coaches, boosters, community members, etc. will be considered for their personal and/or professional efforts in promoting the success of the School District of Cadott Community and its students.
- All nominees will be evaluated on their worthiness to serve as a model of success and character that our students will admire and emulate. The Selection Committee reserves the right to rescind membership from a member of the Cadott Hall of Honor for any indiscretion deemed unworthy of continued recognition by the Cadott Hall of Honor.
- Only individuals/teams/organizations with nomination papers on file by the annual deadline will be considered.
- No more than 3 nominees will be inducted into the Hall of Honor in any given year. All nominations received by the Hall of Honor Selection Committee will remain on file for annual review.

How is a nomination made?

Nominations re due by April 1 of each year to the district office. Nomination letters should include all information that you want considered regarding the candidate including year graduated from Cadott High School (if applicable) and a listing of the significant positive high school and/or post-high school learning and life accomplishments of the individual/team/organization. A current picture of the individual/team/organization nominated and, if available, their senior picture (if a CHS graduate). Contact information (name, address, phone number) for the person nominating and the person being nominated needs to be included with the letter of nomination. You may nominate someone, self-nominate or someone else may nominate you. Nominations not selected in the year made are considered again the following year.

Nomination forms should be sent to:

School District of Cadott Community District Office Hall of Honor Nomination 426 Myrtle Street Cadott WI 5472

Who decides who is recognized?

A committee consisting of the high school principal and 2 school board members reviews the nominations, gathers additional information and makes the determination as to the individuals/teams/organizations that are recognized in a given year.

When is the person(s) recognized?

The Cadott High School principal will make the announcement during the high school graduation ceremony. The person to be recognized is invited to be present to receive the honor and may be asked to address the new graduates, or, if that is not possible, they may have a family member or friend accept the honor for them. If no one can be present the honor will be announced and any certificates, plaques, etc., if possible, will be mailed to the recipient or made available for later pick up.

School District of Cadott Community Hall of Honor Nomination Form

Send Form To:

School District of Cadott Community District Office Hall of Honor Nominations 426 Myrtle Street Cadott WI 54727

The Cadott Hall of Honor Award will be presented to select graduates, student-athletes, coaches, staff, boosters, etc. based on the following criteria:

- Graduate of Cadott High School 15 or more years ago (if applicable).
- Demonstrated excellence at the state and/or national level while a student at Cadott High School.
- Demonstrates a high level of achievement in his/her field and makes significant contributions to the field.
- Exhibits leadership, character, and service at work, in the community, or in civic organizations.

I wish to nominate the following individual/team/organization for the School District of Cadott Community Hall of Honor. I am including pertinent information to assure his/her/their nomination.

Name		
Year of Graduation from Cadott High School (if applicable)		
Address		
City		Zip Code
Telephone	Fax	
Email address		
Areas of excellence exhibited by nominee (check all that apply):		
Academics Athletics		

	Basiness
	Civic Duty
	Fine Arts
	Science
	Other

Why do you feel this nominee is worthy of such an award? (Additional documents may be attached to the nomination form)?

Nomination Submitted by:

Rusiness

Name			
High School Attended Year of Graduation			
Year of Graduation			
Address			
City	State	Zip Code	
Telephone	Fax		
Email Address			

Would you like the nominee to know that you nominated them? Yes _____ No _____